

Republic of the Philippines MUNICIPALITY OF SAN ROQUE Province of Northern Samar -ooOoo-

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN

SANGGUNIANG BAYAN RESOLUTION NO.25-s2020

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR ATTY. DON L ABALON, TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH THE PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY (PSA) THRU THE NATIONAL STATISTICIAN AND CIVIL REGISTRAR GENERAL FOR THE INSTALLATION/ADOPTION OF AN UPDATED SOFTWARE OF PHILIPPINES CIVIL REGISTRY INFORMATION SYSTEM (PHILCRIS) IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF SAN ROQUE, NORTHERN SAMAR.

Authored by:

SB Member Hilario S. Acebuche

Co-authored by:

Unanimous

WHEREAS, PSA has developed an updated software Philippine Civil Registry Information System (PhilCRIS) to deliver civil registry information management in a new, more user friendly and efficient way;

WHEREAS, the PhilCRIS is a software in Windows version of the Civil Registry Information System (CRIS DOS version). This software enables encoding of relevant information from civil registry documents, storage of vital data, query and retrieval of encoded records, printing and issuance of certified copies of encoded civil registry documents, generation of transmittal files, data management and maintenance of the local civil registry database;

WHEREAS, the use of PhilCRIS will enable the Local Government Unit (LGU) to print preview and print directly to the 2007 civil registry forms;

NOW THEREFORE, upon motion of SB Member Hilario S. Acebuche, duly seconded by all the members of the Sangguniang Bayan present, be it...

RESOLVES as it is hereby **RESOLVED**, to authorize the Municipal Mayor Atty. Don L Abalon, to Enter Into a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with the Philippine Statistics Authority Thru the National Statistician and Civil Registrar General for the Installation/Adoption of Updated Software of Philippines Civil Registry Information System (PHILCRIS) in the Municipality of San Roque, Northern Samar.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the copies of this resolution be furnished to Hon. Claire Dennis S. Mapa, National Statistician and Civil Registrar General, 8F CRS Bldg., PSA Complex East Ave., Diliman, Quezon City, to Mr. Julian E. Gallano, Chief Statistical Specialist, 2nd Floor DCPS Building Rizal cor. Quezon Sts., Brgy. Acacia, Catarman, Northern Samar and Office File for their information and reference.

DONE and APPROVED, this <u>9th</u> day of March 2020 at Sangguniang Bayan Session Hall, 2nd Floor, Balaudnan Building, San Roque, Northern Samar, Philippines.

FEDDIE F. JARITO

SB Member

HILARIO'S. ACEBUCHE

SB Member

Republic of the Philippines MUNICIPALITY OF SAN ROQUE

Province of Northern Samar -ooOoo-

Page 2

Sangguniang Bayan Resolution No.25-s2020

DANTE C. TAN

SOLIDAD S. CAGRO SB Member ALVIM M. LAGRIMAS 8B Member

JINCKY F. CISNERO

SB Member

NESS-LEI S. LAGRIMAS

Ex-Officio Member/PPSK-President

ABSENT:

JOCELYN U. CURSO SB Member

FREDDIE F. JARITO

Ex-Officio Member/ABC President (Sick Leave)

I HEREBY CERTIFY, as to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

ROSA A. SOCORRO

Secretary to the Sangguniang Bayan

ATTESTED:

ENGR. DEODATO L. BANTILO

Municipal Vice Mayor/Presiding Officer